

## **NEWS RELEASE**



## www.MonmouthCountyClerk.com

PRESS CONTACT: Rochelle Miller PHONE: 732-431-7324, ext. 8735 EMAIL: Rochelle.Miller@co.monmouth.nj.us

## Clerk Hanlon Announces County's Ballot Tracking System is Available for the 2024 Primary Election

BallotTrax system tracks return of mail-in ballots for Monmouth County voters

FREEHOLD, NJ – Monmouth County Clerk Christine Giordano Hanlon is reminding voters who choose to vote by mail-in ballot in the 2024 Primary Election to sign up for BallotTrax, the County's enhanced ballot-tracking notification system.

Once voters sign up, they will automatically receive a notification by call, email or text alerting them when their ballots have been received by the County Board of Elections for counting. Voters can sign up for BallotTrax online at <a href="MonmouthCountyBallotTrax.com">MonmouthCountyBallotTrax.com</a>.

"Monmouth County is the only county offering the BallotTrax system to residents because transparency in the elections process is so important," Clerk Hanlon said. "A voter who chooses to submit a mail-in ballot can track it with this free service which includes text, call and email notifications, so it provides peace-of-mind from start to finish."

Clerk Hanlon launched the Monmouth County BallotTrax system in 2020 in partnership with the Monmouth County Board of Elections to help voters learn when their mail-in ballots have been received by the County Board of Elections. This system is supplemental to the State of New Jersey's "Track My Ballot" website

(<a href="https://www.nj.gov/state/elections/vote-track-my-ballot.shtml">https://www.nj.gov/state/elections/vote-track-my-ballot.shtml</a>) which does not provide notifications.

For questions about the return of mail-in ballots for counting, please contact the County Board of Elections at 732-431-7802.

For questions about the issuance of mail-in ballots, please contact the County Clerk's Elections Office at 732-431-7790.

For more information about the 2024 Primary Election, please visit our Elections website, MonmouthCountyVotes.com, or download our free mobile app, Monmouth County Votes.

## **About the Monmouth County Clerk**

The Office of the Monmouth County Clerk is comprised of five divisions handling property recordings, elections, archives, passports and records management. The County Clerk's Office also provides resident, veteran and Gold Star Family identification cards to county residents, administers oaths to notaries and public officials and performs wedding ceremonies. The Monmouth County Clerk is a constitutional and administrative officer elected to a five-year term by the voters of Monmouth County. Christine Giordano Hanlon, Esq. was elected Monmouth County Clerk in November 2015 and was re-elected to a second term in November 2020.